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ploma or certified copy of either authorizing such person
to teach school" in such county.

SEC. 2. County superintendents of schools shall re-
cord in their office in a book provided by the hoard of
county commissioners for such purpose, all material facts
concerning teachers' certificates and diplomas presented
for that purpose and shall certify to the holder of such
certificate or diploma that such record has l>een made.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after January ist, 1906.

Approved April u, 1905.

CHAPTER 138. n. F. NO. 485.

An net to amend subdivision fifteen (15) of section
twelve hundred and twenty-four (1224) of title three (3)
of chapter ten (10) of the General Statutes of Minnesota
for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four (1894),
the same being an act to license amusements in certain
villages in this state.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota;
SECTION i. That subdivision fifteen (15) of section

twelve hundred and twenty-four (1224) of title three
(3) of-chapter ten (TO) of the General Statutes of Min-
nesota for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four
(1894) be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

"Fifteen. ,To prevent or license and regulate the ex-
hibition of caravans, circuses, mountebanks, theatrical
performances or shows of any kind; to prevent or license
and regulate the keeping of billiard tables, pool tables,
pigeon hole tables, bowling saloons and all other games
and devices; to restrain or license, regulate and tax auc-
tioneers, hawkers and peddlers; and in all such cases
they may fix the price of said license or tax, and pre-
scribe the term of the continuance of such license, and
may revoke such license when in the opinion of the vil-
lage council the good order of the public interests of
the village require it; provided, that the council may in
any case where in their opinion, the public interests of
the citizens of the village require it. refuse to grant any
license for the above purposes, and provided, also, that
twenty-five ($25) dollars a day shall be construed by
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Auctioneers*
license.

the courts of said state as a reasonable price per day
for an auctioneer's license issued under 'the above pro-
vision. The term of no such license shall extend beyond
the annual election of officers next after the granting
thereof."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April n, 1905.

H. F. NO. si.

Condemna-
tion of land
for hospital
purposes.

CHAPTER 139.

An act to authorise cities in this state now or hereafter
having a population of over fifty thousand inhabitants to
acquire lands for public hospital purposes, cither by pur-
chase or by condemnation, and to pay the cost thereof by
issuing the bonds of such city.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Slate of Minne-
sota:
SECTION i. That any city in this state now or here-

after having- a population of over fifty thousand inhabi-
tants, in which there is a city and county public hospital,
may acquire such additional lands as may be necessary
therefor either by purchase or by condemnation thereof
in the same manner as lands are condemned for the open-
ing and widening of streets, and may pay the cost thereof
either by public taxation or by issuing and selling the
bonds of such city therefor; anything in the charter of
said city or in any law of this state which may prohibit
the issue of any bonds in excess of any specified percent-
age of taxable property in such city to the contrary not-
withstanding; provided, however, that the aggregate
amount of bonds issued for such purpose shall not be in
excess of the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars, par
value, and shall not bear a greater rate of interest than
four per cent per annum.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April n, 1905.


